09-2010, Rev. 0910
© 2010 Tyco Electronics Ltd.
Datasheets and product specification ac-
cording to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only
together with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Datasheets and product data is subject to the
terms of the disclaimer and all chapters of

a)	 Indicated contact position during or after coil
energization with reset voltage.
b)	 for 2 coil version only
Product code structure	 Typical product code	 RT	 3	 3	 L	 012
Type
	 RT	 Power PCB Relay RT1 Inrush
Version
	 3	 16A, pinning 5mm, flux proof
Contact configuration
	 1	 1 form C (CO) contact	 3	 1 form A (NO) contact
Contact material
	 K	 AgNi ​90/10	 L	 AgSnO2
Coil
	 	Coil code: please refer to coil versions table
	 Product code	 Version	 Contact material	 Coil version	 Coil	 Part number
	 RT31L012	 1 form A (NO)	 AgSnO2	 Monostable	 12VDC	 7-1393239-3
	 RT31L024	 16A			   24VDC	 7-1393239-5
	 RT31L048	 pinning 5mm			   48VDC	 7-1393239-6
	 RT33K012	 flux proof	 AgNi 90/10		  12VDC	 2-1393240-3
	 RT33K024				    24VDC	 2-1393240-4
	 RT33KF12			   Bistable 2 coils	 12VDC	 1-1415540-1
	 RT33L012		  AgSnO2	 Monostable		  3-1393240-3
	 RT33L024				    24VDC	 3-1393240-5
	 RT33LA12			   Bistable 1 coil	 12VDC	 2-1393240-7
	 RT33LA24				    24VDC	 3-1415379-1
This list represents the most common types and does not show all variants covered by this datasheet.
Other types on request